## AMENDMENT TO H.R. \_\_\_\_\_ OFFERED BY M . \_\_\_\_

Page 3, after line 15, insert the following (and redesignate accordingly):

- 1 "(A) A State coal combustion residuals
- 2 permit program shall apply criteria as necessary
- 3 to protect human health and the environment.

Page 4, line 2, insert "located, inspected," after "designed, constructed,".

Page 5, line 1, strike "(i)".

Page 5, line 2, strike "and".

Page 5, line 3, strike "(ii)" and insert "(C)" (and redesignate accordingly).

Page 5, line 23, strike "(aa)".

Page 5, line 25, strike "and".

Page 6, line 1, strike "(bb)" and insert "(III)" (and redesignate accordingly).

Page 6, line 25 through page 7, line 1, strike "the revised" and insert "(as necessary to protect human health and the environment)".

Page 7, line 1, insert "location," after "design,".

Page 9, line 9, strike "(d)(2)(A)(i)(II)(bb)" and insert "(d)(2)(A)(i)(III)".

